Flexible power- and grounding connectors
with welded contact areas
“Made in Germany”
Product-Information
Flexible connectors • Solderless terminals • Contact-systems
Flexible power- and grounding connectors with welded contact areas
2
Edition: 10/2023 (Info 02/2018)

Part-No.
Flexible power- and grounding connectors with welded contact areas
10
Flexible current-connectors 25-240 mm²
with welded contact areas in narrowly shaped design
suitable for connection of compact switches
Technical data
Cross-section
mm2
Current-
load
Suitable for
switch-gear
Dimensions mm
B1 B2 ca. S d L
60600 60600-SI 60600-SH 25 145-210 A 125/160 A 12 15 1,9    5,5
60602 60602-SI 60602-SH 50 205-300 A 250 A 20 20 2,4    9,0
60604 60604-SI 60604-SH 70 245-355 A 300 A 20 20 3,5    9,0
60606 60606-SI 60606-SH 70 245-355 A 300 A 24 25 3,1  11,0
60608 60608-SI 60608-SH 100 325-470 A 350 A 24 25 4,8  11,0
60610 60610-SI 60610-SH 120 375-540 A 400 A 32 35 3,8  11,0
60612 60612-SI 60612-SH 120 375-540 A 400 A 32 35 3,8  14,0
60614 60614-SI 60614-SH 185 400-550 A 500 A 32 35 6,5  11,0
60616 60616-SI 60616-SH 185 400-550 A 500 A 32 35 6,5  14,0
60618 60618-SI 60618-SH 240 550-700 A 630 A 32 35 7,4  11,0
60620 60620-SI 60620-SH 240 550-700 A 630 A 32 35 7,4  14,0
Remark: Insulations in other colours or materials as well as other fixing holes on request. All information about current load
are approximate values in consideration of the connector heat for single laying of air cooled connectors and ambient temperature
+ 35 °C. Minimum value = connector temperature app. + 65 °C. Maximum value conductor temperature app. + 90 °C.
The temperature of the conductor is in dependent of the installation, the application, the cooling, the ambient temperature

•	 Nature colour
•	 Free of halogen
•	 Hardly inflammable, self-extinguishing
•	 Dielectric strength > 18 kV/mm
•	 Thickness 1 mm
•	 Operating temperature - 50 °C up to + 180 °C
Heat shrinkable tubing
•	 Irradiated cross-linked polyolefin
•	 Black colour
•	 Self-extinguishing
•	 Dielectric strength 25 kV/mm
•	 Operating temperature - 55 °C up to + 125 °C
Druseidt Elektrotechnik
11
3-layer design
60670 60670-SI 60670-SH 30 125-  205 A 12 12 2,3    5,5
60672 60672-SI 60672-SH 48 180-  275 A 15 15 3,6    6,5
60674 60674-SI 60674-SH 75 250-  360 A 20 20 3,9    9,0
60676 60676-SI 60676-SH 75 250-  360 A 25 25 3,0  11,0
60678 60678-SI 60678-SH 150 375-  580 A 25 25 5,8  11,0
60680 60680-SI 60680-SH 150 475-  580 A 30 30 5,0  11,0
60682 60682-SI 60682-SH 210 430-  630 A 25 25 8,3  11,0
60684 60684-SI 60684-SH 210 440-  640 A 30 30 7,2  11,0
60686 60686-SI 60686-SH 210 450-  650 A 35 35 6,6  14,0
60688 60688-SI 60688-SH 300 630-  850 A 40 40 8,3  14,0
60690 60690-SI 60690-SH 360 700-  900 A 40 40 9,6  14,0
60692 60692-SI 60692-SH 420 800-1000 A 40 40    11,4  14,0
Remark: Insulations in other colours or materials as well as with other fixing holes on request. All information
about current load are approximate values in consideration of the connector heat for single laying of air cooled
connectors and ambient temperature + 35 °C. Minimum value = connector temperature app. + 65 °C. Maximum
value conductor temperature app. + 90 °C. The temperature of the conductor is in dependent of the installation,
the application, the cooling, the ambient temperature and the heat removal option, so that, if necessary, reducing
factors must be taken into account.
Technical data
Cross-section
mm2
Current-
load
Dimensions mm
B1 B2 ca. S d L
2-layer design
60640 60640-SI 60640-SH 20 110-  160 A 12 15 1,9    5,5
60642 60642-SI 60642-SH 32 140-  220 A 15 15 2,5    6,5
60644 60644-SI 60644-SH 50 205-  300 A 20 20 3,0    9,0
60646 60646-SI 60646-SH 50 205-  300 A 25 25 2,0  11,0
60648 60648-SI 60648-SH 70 245-  355 A 20 20 2,6    9,0
60650 60650-SI 60650-SH 100 325-  470 A 25 25 3,8  11,0
60652 60652-SI 60652-SH 100 325-  470 A 30 30 3,4  11,0
60654 60654-SI 60654-SH 140 375-  540 A 25 25 5,3  11,0
60656 60656-SI 60656-SH 140 375-  540 A 30 30 5,2  11,0
60658 60658-SI 60658-SH 140 375-  540 A 35 35 4,5  14,0
60660 60660-SI 60660-SH 200 450-  650 A 40 40 5,5  14,0
60662 60662-SI 60662-SH 240 550-  700 A 40 40 6,4  14,0
60664 60664-SI 60664-SH 240 600-  800 A 40 40 7,7  14,0
Flexible power connectors 20-420 mm²
in multilayer design with welded contact areas
Without
Insulation